agency action files a protest within 21 days of the issuance of the order, a consummating order
will be issued. The docket should remain open for staffs verification that the revised tariff
sheets and customer notice have been filed by the Utility and approved by staff, and that the
interim refund has been completed and verified by staff. Once these actions are complete, this
docket should be closed administratively. (M. Brown, Springer)

Staff Analysis: If no person whose substantial interests are affected by the proposed agency
action files a protest within 21 days of the issuance of the order, a consummating order will be
issued. The docket should remain open for staffs verification that the revised tariff sheets and
customer notice have been filed by the Utility and approved by staff, and that the interim refund
has been completed and verified by staff. Once these actions are complete, this docket should be
closed administratively.

- 46

Docket No. 110264-WS
Date: March 15.2012

I
Labrador Utilities. Inc. Schedule No. I-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. II0264-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/2010

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utilitv ments Per Utilitv ments Test Year

Plant in Service $962,062 ($86,079) $875,983 ($11,865) $864,118

2 Land and Land Rights 529 (253) 276 0 276

3 Accumulated Depreciation (344,659) 147,003 (197,656) 9,558 (188,098)

4 CIAC (342) 0 (342) 0 (342)

5 Amortization ofCIAC 38 0 38 0 38

6 Acquisition Adjustments (351,387) 351,387 0 0 0

7 Accum. Amort. 0 Acq. Adjust. 66,690 (66,690) 0 0 0

8 Working Capital Allowance Q 25,674 25,674 (6,021 ) 19,653

9 Rate Base $332,931 $311,Q42 ~TI ~ $62~6~5 ,

I

- 47

Docket No. 110264-WS
Date: March 15,2012

Labrador Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. 1-8
Schedule of Wastewater Rate 8ase Docket No. 1 10264-WS
Test Year Ended 12/3112010

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

I Plant in Service 1,865,420 145,067 2,010,487 (21,098) \,989,389

2 Land and Land Rights 0 271 271 0 271

3 Accumulated Depreciation (609,112) (79,283) (688,395) 24,183 (664,212)

4 Working Capital Allowance Q 32,523 32,523 (6,278) 26,245

5 Rate Base $1~Q.3Q8 $98,lli $1,354,886 ($3,193) ~~

- 48

I

Docket No. 110264-WS
Date: March 15,2012

Labrador Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. l-C

Adjustments to Rate Base Docket No. 110264-WS
Test Year Ended 12/3112010

Explanation Water Wastewater

1

2

Plant In Service
Adjustments from Staff Audit Findings to which the Utility agrees. (Issue 3)
Reflect appropriate amount for Project Phoenix Divestitures. (Issue 4)

Total

($5,287)
(6,578)

!1LU@

($14,625)
(6,473)

(W.OW

2
3

Accumulated Depreciation
Adjustments from Staff Audit Findings to which the Utility agrees. (Issue 3)

Reflect appropriate amount for Project Phoenix Divestitures. (Issue 4)
Reverse pro forma adjustment to annualize accum. Depreciation. (Issue 5)

Total

$5,302
4,077

179

~

$18,346
4,011
1,826

$24·183

Working Capital
Reflect appropriate working capital. (Issue 7) ($6.021) ($6,218)

- 49

Docket No. 110264-WS
Date: March 15,2012

- 50

Docket No. 110264-WS
Date: March 15,2012

Labrador Utilities, Inc.
Statement of Water Operations
Test Year Ended 12/3112010

Descri tion

Test Year
Per

Utili

Utility
Adjust
ments

Adjusted
Test Year
Per Utili

Staff
Adjust
ments

Staff
Adjusted
Test Year

Schedule No. 3-A
Docket No. 1l0264-WS

Revenue Revenue
Increase R uirement

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses
Operation & Maintenance

$244,730

$350,514

$110,904

($145,121)

$355,634

$205,393

($106,066)

($48,170)

$249,568

$157,223

$51,655
20.70%

$301,223

$157,223

3 Depreciation 49,180 (11,407) 37,773 (2,786) 34,987 34,987

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 73,988 (40,284) 33,704 (4,858) 28,846 2,324 31,171

6 Income Taxes 12,639 7,982 20,621 (18,803) 1,818 18,563 20,381

7 Total Operating Expense $486,321 ($188,830) $297,491 ($74,617) $222,874 $20,888 $243,762

8 Operating Income ($241.591) $2.29,734 $58.143 ($31,449) $26.694 $JO.128 $57,4hl

9 Rate Base $332.931 $703,973 $695.645 $695,645

10 Rate of Return -72.56% 8.26% 3.84% 8.26%

- 51

Docket No. 110264-WS
Date: March 15, 2012

Labrador Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. 3-B

Statement of Wastewater Operations Docket No. lI0264-WS

Description

Test Year
Per

Utility

Utility
Adjust
ments

Adjusted
Test Year
Per lJti1ity

Staff
Adjust
ments

Staff
Adjusted
Test Year

Revenue
Decrease

Revenue
Requirement

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses
Operation & Maintenance

$439,110

$68,925

$110,312

$191,258

:J;549,422

$260,183

($103,778}

($50,224)

$445,644

$209,959

$45,449
10.20%

:J;491,093

$209,959

3 Depreciation 68,100 18,040 86,140 (5,057) 81,083 81,083

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 0 51,505 51,505 (4,754) 46,751 2,045 48,796

6 Income Taxes 12,437 27,250 39,687 (16,418) 23,269 16,333 39,602

7 Total Operating Expense 1149,462 $288,053 $437,515 ($76,452) $361,063 $il,378 $379,441

8 Operating Income $289.648 ($ 177.74lj $JJl.907 ($27.326) ~4..l8l $27,071 $JJl.652

9 Rate Base $1.256.308 a~54,886 $1,351,693

10 Rate of Return 8.26% 8.26%

- 52

Docket No. 110264-WS
Date: March 15,2012

Labrador Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. 3-C !

Adjustment to Operating Income Docket No. 110264-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/2010
Explanation Water Wastewater
Operating Revenues

Remove requested final revenue increase.

Operation and Maintenance Expense
1 Adjustments from Staff Audit Findings to which the Utility agrees. (Issue 3)
2 Reflect appropriate O&M expense for EUW adjustment. (Issue 6)